

CWP No. 432 of 2019

07.03 .2019 Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with M/s Shubham Sood & Mukul Sood, Advocates, for the respondent.

CMP No. 1660 of 2019

Allowed and disposed of.

Caveat Pet No. 34 of 2019

Allowed and disposed of.

**CWP No. 432 of 2019 &
CMP No. 1661 of 2019**

Notice of motion. Mr. Mukul Sood, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. To be heard with CWP No. 3066 of 2018

Meanwhile, implementation of the impugned order dated 11.10.2017, passed by the Himachal Pradesh Administrative Tribunal, Shimla in T.A. No. 3641 of 2015 shall remain stayed.

Copy *dasti*.

**(Surya Kant)
Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 07, 2019

(bhupender/rohit)