

**CWP No. 3066 of 2018 alongwith
CWP No. 432 of 2019**

20-08-2019 Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. K.D.Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Mukul Sood,
Advocate, for the respondent (s).

Post on 25-09-2019.

(V. Ramasubramanian)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

20th August, 2019
(NK)