

CWP No.432 of 2019

03.08.2021 Present: Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

(Through Video Conferencing)

CMP No.8123 of 2021.

Heard learned counsels.

No ground for early hearing. Hence, the application is dismissed.

CWP No.432 of 2019.

Issue rule nisi.

Post for hearing, alongwith CWP No.3066 of 2018, before the learned Single Judge in the usual course.

**(Ravi Malimath)
Acting Chief Justice**

August 03, 2021
(Yashwant)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**